
Ofensiva Defensa
PLAYER CB VB C H 2B 3B HR TB BR CR CI SH SF BB BI SO DB O-I BPD OPS OBP SLG AVE JJ INN DP O A E TL AVE_D

Airam Ochoa 5 4 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 900 400 500 250 3 6,2 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Alejandro De Armas 21 18 6 6 2 0 2 14 0 0 4 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1 1206 429 778 333 10 47,1 0 13 0 0 13 1000

Alexis Torres 5 2 2 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 1800 800 1000 500 2 6,2 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Andor Lobet 16 14 1 5 1 0 1 9 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 1080 438 643 357 6 32,1 0 8 0 0 8 1000

Armando Pita 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Frank Carvajal 31 30 9 11 6 0 0 17 0 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 954 387 567 367 10 56,1 0 21 3 1 25 960

Héctor Rodríguez Jr. 3 3 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 667 333 333 333 2 9,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

José González (Pichy) 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Maikel J. Laurenti 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9,2 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Mario Garcia 33 31 11 10 2 1 0 14 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 815 364 452 323 11 61,2 0 15 2 3 20 850

Michel Rodriguez D. 22 19 2 6 0 1 0 8 0 0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 830 409 421 316 9 51,2 0 7 5 2 14 857

Miguel Morell 23 19 3 3 1 0 0 4 0 0 5 0 2 2 0 3 0 0 0 428 217 211 158 12 55,0 0 17 1 2 20 900

Niober Camejo 16 13 6 5 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 0 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 822 438 385 385 8 33,0 1 18 1 2 21 905

Nordy B. Shaw 4 4 0 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 500 750 500 2 8,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Osmel Rodriguez 26 21 9 10 3 1 2 21 0 0 13 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 1500 500 1000 476 9 47,1 0 9 15 4 28 857

Raidel de Armas 23 21 1 11 2 0 0 13 0 0 3 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 1184 565 619 524 10 6,0 0 3 0 0 3 1000

Randy Lopez 18 14 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 167 167 0 0 8 41,2 0 18 1 3 22 864

Roberto Gonzalez L. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,2 0 1 2 0 3 1000

Wigber Tellechea 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6,0 0 1 0 0 1 1000

Yadel Valdes 4 3 2 1 0 0 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1833 500 1333 333 3 9,1 0 2 1 0 3 1000

Yenier Reinoso 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1250 500 750 500 2 10,0 0 5 0 0 5 1000

Yerson Fernández 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1000 500 500 500 2 3,0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yoel Rubio 18 13 2 2 0 1 0 4 0 0 3 0 1 4 0 2 0 0 1 641 333 308 154 9 44,0 2 24 7 0 31 1000

Yoel Salmerón 30 29 5 12 2 1 0 16 0 0 6 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 985 433 552 414 12 22,0 0 12 0 3 15 800

Yosvany Rojas 3 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1667 667 1000 500 1 6,0 0 3 1 1 5 800

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 19 17 1 4 0 0 0 4 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 551 316 235 235 8 6,1 0 2 0 0 2 1000

Yusdani Carbo 25 19 4 8 2 0 0 10 0 0 1 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1086 560 526 421 11 57,1 2 14 13 3 30 900

TOTAL 358 309 77 103 26 5 6 157 0 0 64 0 7 42 4 18 0 0 3 913 405 508 333 13 67,2 2 203 52 24 279 914

VII TORNEO DEL CONTE Eliminatoria

Swing Completo Swing Completo



PLAYER JL JI JC JR JG JP PROM L JS VB BE HP CP CL SO BB BI 2B 3B HR SH SF DB WP BK I-O EL WHIP PCL BAVE

Armando Pita 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 7 3 2 2 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1,0 4,00 14,00 500

Roberto Gonzalez L. 6 6 2 0 1 5 167 0 0 135 154 53 38 27 4 15 8 16 1 5 0 4 0 7 0 0 27,1 2,49 6,91 393

Wigber Tellechea 3 3 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 70 79 25 16 13 3 7 0 7 1 1 0 2 0 3 0 0 15,1 2,09 5,93 357

Yadel Valdes 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 15 5 6 5 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 2,2 1,88 13,13 357

Yuliet Olivera (Jalisco) 3 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 23 31 13 12 12 1 5 1 4 2 2 0 3 0 4 0 0 4,1 4,15 19,38 565

Yusdani Carbo 5 2 1 3 0 3 0 0 0 95 115 44 43 34 3 18 5 6 1 10 0 2 0 5 0 0 17,0 3,65 14,00 463

TOTAL 21 12 5 9 2 11 154 0 1 343 401 143 117 93 11 46 14 37 6 19 0 12 0 21 0 0 67,2 2,79 9,62 417

Lanzadores


